
ISSUE ID: 2015/M/16914

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 26th August, 2015
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN 
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE 
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM 
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4) 
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION 
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE 
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 26 August 2015 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

43984

66767

87206

88122

135159

159411

168225

169596

190380

197182

202396

223788

226026

227168

257388

267322

275930

284501

306534

339363

341894

344181

347052

352183

353611

356191

359021

359880

360012

363261

364469

364729

368600

373797

380762

382009

382108

395077

396183

401635

406984

414285

420930

432763

436941

446717

452019

452123

460148

460503

469664

469676

477061

INVEST AND PROSPER TRUST 
LIMITED

CRANEHIRE B. CADOGAN LIMITED

BUCKLEY'S GARAGE LIMITED

THE GARDA NEWS LIMITED

COLT VENTILATION LIMITED

WILDERNESS PROPERTY 
COMPANY LIMITED

CHARLESVIEW LIMITED

THE KIDDIES KAMPUS LIMITED

MULLINGAR JETS SWIMMING CLUB
LIMITED

CHIVITE LIMITED

OVERCONT

B & J FORM WORK & PLANTHIRE 
LIMITED

CITY COOL LIMITED

JOINT CONSULTING TRADING 
LIMITED

CRYSTAL PROPERTY 
CONSULTANTS LIMITED

QUALTELECOM DEVELOPMENT 
LIMITED

PLANET DIFFUSION LIMITED

SCANLON LANDSCAPING SERVICES 
LIMITED

FISHERMANS POINT LIMITED

RUSHEENY SERVICES LIMITED

GLENTIES CARE OF THE AGED 
LIMITED

WAINSFORT TECHNOLOGY 
SYSTEMS LIMITED

BLINKMORE LIMITED

RAN ONE (IRELAND) LIMITED

RIGHTANGLE CONSULTING 
SERVICES LIMITED

REGALVIEW CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

CATTIGANS BAR & LOUNGE 
LIMITED

P & J CONSULTING LIMITED

SPANISH GOLF HOLIDAYS.COM 
LIMITED

EXACT MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
LIMITED

HEATONS PROPERTIES LIMITED

KIERAN NOLAN LIMITED

OSCS CONSULTANCY SERVICES 
LIMITED

MILESTOWN CONSULTING 
LIMITED

CLIFFORD IT CONSULTING 
LIMITED

UTURN LIMITED

LONCHERIA LIMITED

VICTOR CHANDLER IRELAND 
LIMITED

MEXLIB DESIGNS LIMITED

VICTOR CHANDLER ON COURSE 
IRELAND LIMITED

MCL COATINGS LIMITED

MURRAY PROJECT MANAGEMENT 
SERVICES (MPMS) LIMITED

CONWELL DEVELOPMENTS 
IRELAND LIMITED

F. HUTCHINSON & CO LIMITED

BAY RECRUITMENT LIMITED

THORNTON CIVIL WORKS LIMITED

G.M.G. DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

CAREY IT SERVICES LIMITED

FINDPORT LIMITED

WILLIAM HORAN & CO LIMITED

SHANAHEEVER WINDFARM 
LIMITED

PARTY MOR LIMITED

DERRINCORRIN HOLDING 
COMPANY LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 26 August 2015 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

26-AUG-15

478655

480304

482524

483017

483373

483940

490728

492647

494416

495298

498408

500890

502388

505697

507442

507494

509492

510433

511013

511317

517094

517744

520285

521411

521725

522870

523496

530037

532166

532353

536250

536412

536558

537781

537782

537783

537784

537785

538939

541770

542438

547052

551986

557051

559554

BREHON CONSULTING LIMITED

BREANACH CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

KILLEAGH/INCH COMMUNITY 
PLAYGROUND LIMITED

HKPB BIOMATERIALS LIMITED

GALWAY MOTOR FINANCE 
LIMITED

FOYLE MARINE LEISURE LIMITED

BNI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 
IRELAND LIMITED

CHINA OVERSEAS TRAVEL 
SERVICES LIMITED

AXISFM LIMITED

SEAGEM LIMITED

THE INTERACTIVE GAMES 
ASSOCIATION OF IRELAND 
LIMITED

VINTAGE ANTIQUES & 
COLLECTABLES LIMITED

FITZWILLIAM COSMETICS 
LIMITED

DERMOT O'BRIEN VAT 
CONSULTANCY LIMITED

POWERVATION NOMINEE 
COMPANY LIMITED

GRUPO LOCURA LIMITED

HARDCOURT LIMITED

CONSTRUCTION GUIDE IRELAND 
LIMITED

SB TELCAR LIMITED

SEASCAIN LIMITED

GISELLE CONSULTANCY SERVICES 
LIMITED

EPA CONGRESS 2013 LIMITED

QMVS LIMITED

GJR CONSULTANCY SERVICES 
LIMITED

MATT CANAVAN PROJECT 
SERVICES LIMITED

KLIMTEL LIMITED

MOBGINEERS LIMITED

AMBERSTONE ELECTRONIC 
SYSTEMS LIMITED

CHILDRENS PLAYTIME LIMITED

SKAJOTBOX SOFTWARE AND WEB 
DESIGN LIMITED

NAHLA LLM LIMITED

PINNACLE HOUSE SUPPLIES 
LIMITED

ORIEL WINDFARM OFFSHORE 
LIMITED

BNI GLOBAL FRANCHISE 
CORPORATION LIMITED

BNI GLOBAL ENTERPRISES 
LIMITED

BNI GLOBAL CONNECT LIMITED

BUSINESS NETWORK 
INTERNATIONAL GLOBAL 
ENTERPRISES LIMITED

BUSINESS NETWORK 
INTERNATIONAL GLOBAL 
FRANCHISE CORPORATION 
LIMITED

NORDIC LOGISTIC PARTNER 
LIMITED

FEBAS LIMITED

AAA INVESTMENTS LIMITED

BABA MOBILE LIMITED

GLENSCAR NOMINEE COMPANY 
LIMITED

DAARP RETAIL LIMITED

EURO-AMERICAS TUTORIAL 
SUPPORT LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


