



## Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2015/M/16914

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 26th August, 2015
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

## SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

(1)

- (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
- (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
  - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
  - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
- (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
- (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
  - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
  - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
  - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
- (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
- (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
  - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
  - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
  - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
43984	INVEST AND PROSPER TRUST LIMITED	26-AUG-15	359021	CATTIGANS BAR & LOUNGE LIMITED	26-AUG-15
66767	CRANEHIRE B. CADOGAN LIMITED	26-AUG-15	359880	P & J CONSULTING LIMITED	26-AUG-15
87206	BUCKLEY'S GARAGE LIMITED	26-AUG-15	360012	SPANISH GOLF HOLIDAYS.COM LIMITED	26-AUG-15
88122	THE GARDA NEWS LIMITED	26-AUG-15	363261	EXACT MANAGEMENT SERVICES	26-AUG-15
135159	COLT VENTILATION LIMITED	26-AUG-15		LIMITED	
159411	WILDERNESS PROPERTY COMPANY LIMITED	26-AUG-15	364469	HEATONS PROPERTIES LIMITED	26-AUG-15
168225	CHARLESVIEW LIMITED	26-AUG-15	364729	KIERAN NOLAN LIMITED	26-AUG-15
169596	THE KIDDIES KAMPUS LIMITED	26-AUG-15	368600	OSCS CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED	26-AUG-15
190380	MULLINGAR JETS SWIMMING CLUB LIMITED	26-AUG-15	373797	MILESTOWN CONSULTING LIMITED	26-AUG-15
197182	CHIVITE LIMITED	26-AUG-15	380762	CLIFFORD IT CONSULTING LIMITED	26-AUG-15
202396	OVERCONT	26-AUG-15	382009	UTURN LIMITED	26-AUG-15
223788	B & J FORM WORK & PLANTHIRE LIMITED	26-AUG-15	382108	LONCHERIA LIMITED	26-AUG-15
226026	CITY COOL LIMITED	26-AUG-15	395077	VICTOR CHANDLER IRELAND LIMITED	26-AUG-15
227168	JOINT CONSULTING TRADING LIMITED	26-AUG-15	396183	MEXLIB DESIGNS LIMITED	26-AUG-15
257388	CRYSTAL PROPERTY CONSULTANTS LIMITED	26-AUG-15	401635	VICTOR CHANDLER ON COURSE IRELAND LIMITED	26-AUG-15
267322	QUALTELECOM DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	26-AUG-15	406984	MCL COATINGS LIMITED	26-AUG-15
275930	PLANET DIFFUSION LIMITED	26-AUG-15	414285	MURRAY PROJECT MANAGEMENT SERVICES (MPMS) LIMITED	26-AUG-15
284501	SCANLON LANDSCAPING SERVICES LIMITED	26-AUG-15	420930	CONWELL DEVELOPMENTS IRELAND LIMITED	26-AUG-15
306534	FISHERMANS POINT LIMITED	26-AUG-15	432763	F. HUTCHINSON & CO LIMITED	26-AUG-15
339363	RUSHEENY SERVICES LIMITED	26-AUG-15	436941	BAY RECRUITMENT LIMITED	26-AUG-15
341894	GLENTIES CARE OF THE AGED	26-AUG-15	446717	THORNTON CIVIL WORKS LIMITED	26-AUG-15
344181	LIMITED WAINSFORT TECHNOLOGY	26-AUG-15	452019	G.M.G. DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	26-AUG-15
2.1101	SYSTEMS LIMITED	_0.110.0.13	452123	CAREY IT SERVICES LIMITED	26-AUG-15
347052	BLINKMORE LIMITED	26-AUG-15	460148	FINDPORT LIMITED	26-AUG-15
352183	RAN ONE (IRELAND) LIMITED	26-AUG-15	460503	WILLIAM HORAN & CO LIMITED	26-AUG-15
353611	RIGHTANGLE CONSULTING SERVICES LIMITED	26-AUG-15	469664	SHANAHEEVER WINDFARM LIMITED	26-AUG-15
356191	REGALVIEW CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	26-AUG-15	469676	PARTY MOR LIMITED	26-AUG-15
			477061	DERRINCORRIN HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED	26-AUG-15

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
478655	BREHON CONSULTING LIMITED	26-AUG-15	522870	KLIMTEL LIMITED	26-AUG-15
480304	BREANACH CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	26-AUG-15	523496	MOBGINEERS LIMITED	26-AUG-15
482524	KILLEAGH/INCH COMMUNITY PLAYGROUND LIMITED	26-AUG-15	530037	AMBERSTONE ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS LIMITED	26-AUG-15
483017	HKPB BIOMATERIALS LIMITED	26-AUG-15	532166	CHILDRENS PLAYTIME LIMITED	26-AUG-15
483373	GALWAY MOTOR FINANCE LIMITED	26-AUG-15	532353	SKAJOTBOX SOFTWARE AND WEB DESIGN LIMITED	26-AUG-15
483940	FOYLE MARINE LEISURE LIMITED	26-AUG-15	536250	NAHLA LLM LIMITED	26-AUG-15
490728	BNI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY IRELAND LIMITED	26-AUG-15	536412	PINNACLE HOUSE SUPPLIES LIMITED	26-AUG-15
492647	CHINA OVERSEAS TRAVEL SERVICES LIMITED	26-AUG-15	536558	ORIEL WINDFARM OFFSHORE LIMITED	26-AUG-15
494416	AXISFM LIMITED	26-AUG-15	537781	BNI GLOBAL FRANCHISE CORPORATION LIMITED	26-AUG-15
495298	SEAGEM LIMITED	26-AUG-15	537782	BNI GLOBAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED	26-AUG-15
498408	THE INTERACTIVE GAMES ASSOCIATION OF IRELAND LIMITED	26-AUG-15	537783	BNI GLOBAL CONNECT LIMITED	26-AUG-15
500890	VINTAGE ANTIQUES & COLLECTABLES LIMITED	26-AUG-15	537784	BUSINESS NETWORK INTERNATIONAL GLOBAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED	26-AUG-15
502388	FITZWILLIAM COSMETICS LIMITED	26-AUG-15	537785	BUSINESS NETWORK INTERNATIONAL GLOBAL	26-AUG-15
505697	DERMOT O'BRIEN VAT CONSULTANCY LIMITED	26-AUG-15		FRANCHISE CORPORATION LIMITED	
507442	POWERVATION NOMINEE COMPANY LIMITED	26-AUG-15	538939	NORDIC LOGISTIC PARTNER LIMITED	26-AUG-15
507494	GRUPO LOCURA LIMITED	26-AUG-15		FEBAS LIMITED	26-AUG-15
509492	HARDCOURT LIMITED	26-AUG-15		AAA INVESTMENTS LIMITED	26-AUG-15
510433	CONSTRUCTION GUIDE IRELAND LIMITED	26-AUG-15	547052 551986	BABA MOBILE LIMITED  GLENSCAR NOMINEE COMPANY	26-AUG-15 26-AUG-15
511013	SB TELCAR LIMITED	26-AUG-15	331760	LIMITED	20-A0G-13
511317	SEASCAIN LIMITED	26-AUG-15	557051	DAARP RETAIL LIMITED	26-AUG-15
517094	GISELLE CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED	26-AUG-15	559554	EURO-AMERICAS TUTORIAL SUPPORT LIMITED	26-AUG-15
517744	EPA CONGRESS 2013 LIMITED	26-AUG-15			
520285	QMVS LIMITED	26-AUG-15			
521411	GJR CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED	26-AUG-15			
521725	MATT CANAVAN PROJECT SERVICES LIMITED	26-AUG-15			